REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 5

*********Counties********

Humboldt

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Humboldt County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Humboldt

FY
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County Conservation

Cottonwood Trail enhancement
Cottonwood Trail enhancement

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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Per population allocations
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$50,000
$66,416
$116,416

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$11,405
$4,917
$1,941
$1,815
$4,288
$4,587
$1,936
$5,527
$2,253
$6,054
$2,473
$5,992
$2,485
$2,301
$5,785
$2,660
$6,695
$6,759
$2,686
$4,680
$1,691
$66
$183
$2,429
$6,782
$6,705
$2,418
$2,514
$7,007
$6,901
$2,463
$9,627
$3,423



FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130

FY 2009 Per population allocations $3,975
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2010 Per population allocations $3,861
FY 2011 Per population allocations $3,362
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2012 Per population allocations $2,642
FY 2013  Per population allocations $2,460
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014 Per population allocations $3,112
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $3,053
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2016 Per population allocations $3,071
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2017 Per population allocations $3,158
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $2,354
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $1,933
FY 2020 Per population allocations $2,307
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $2,319
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022 Per population allocations $2,101
FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations $2,135
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations $2,338
FY 2025 Per county allocations $7,588
FY 2025 Per population allocations $2,190
Total: $355,550

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Genealogical Society
FY 1993 Library microfilm reader/printer $4,628

Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 2005 Humboldt County preservation & access $4,000

Recipient: Humboldt County Historical Association
FY 2010 Russ Campbell collection $5,833
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Recipient: Humboldt Public Library

FY

1991

Roadside Vegetation

Ext. renovation of Carnegie Library

Total:

Recipient: City of Gilmore City

FY
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2022
2023

Equipment - brush chipper
Equipment - skid lift, two

Recipient: Humboldt County

FY
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Seed
Seeding equipment
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$20,000
$34,461

$5,456
$1,667

$2,460
$6,787
$16,370

$8,554
$4,208
$5,150
$999
$1,173
$774
$9,836
$7,881
$1,293
$1,882
$1,321
$4,000
$546
$700
$264
$1,197
$1,391
$586
$1,465
$1,666
$9,829
$722
$9,711
$3,530
$7,166
$7,968
$22,166
$11,023
$2,010
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2025

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$8,041
$28,617
$2,457
$10,728
$3,576
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$3,364
$2,424
$7,274
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,236
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$2,831
$8,566
$378,255

Total REAP Allocations in Humboldt County: $901,051
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