

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 5

*****Counties*****
Humboldt



Humboldt County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Humboldt

FY	1995	Cottonwood Trail enhancement	\$50,000
FY	2006	Cottonwood Trail enhancement	\$66,416
		Total:	\$116,416

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$11,405
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,941
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,815
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,936
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,253
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,473
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,485
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,301
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,660
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,686
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,691
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$66
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,429
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,418
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,514
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,463
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,423

FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,975
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$3,861
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,362
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,642
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,460
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,112
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,053
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,071
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,158
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,354
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,933
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,307
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,319
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,101
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,135
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,338
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,190
		Total:	\$355,550

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Genealogical Society

FY	1993	Library microfilm reader/printer	\$4,628
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	2005	Humboldt County preservation & access	\$4,000
----	------	---------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Humboldt County Historical Association

FY	2010	Russ Campbell collection	\$5,833
----	------	--------------------------	---------

Recipient: Humboldt Public Library

FY	1991	Ext. renovation of Carnegie Library	\$20,000
		Total:	\$34,461

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: City of Gilmore City

FY	2022	Equipment - brush chipper	\$5,456
FY	2023	Equipment - skid lift, two	\$1,667

Recipient: Humboldt County

FY	1992	Seed	\$2,460
FY	2000	Seeding equipment	\$6,787
		Total:	\$16,370

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,554
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,208
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$5,150
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$999
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,173
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$774
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$9,836
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,881
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,293
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,882
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,321
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$4,000
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$546
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$264
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,197
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,391
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$586
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,465
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,666
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,829
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$722
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$9,711
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$3,530
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$22,166
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,023
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010

FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$28,617
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,236
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
		Total:	\$378,255

Total REAP Allocations in Humboldt County: \$901,051
--